

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15615/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2004 in LPA No. 1177/2003 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SHAILENDRA KUMAR SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 02/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mrs. Vimla Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Nishakant Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call the matter after three weeks, as prayed for.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master